
2016‐
2017

2017‐
2018

2018‐
2019

2019‐
2020

2021‐
2022

Behavioral/Social Science AAS Criminal Justice N/A 10 75% * * * * *

Behavioral/Social Science AAS Early Childhood Education N/A 10 80% *
(10/9)
90%

* * *

Behavioral/Social Science Certificate Early Childhood  Education N/A 10 80% * * * * *

Health Professions AAS Allied Health (Dental Assisting) N/A 10 70% * *
(10/10)
100%

* *

Health Professions AAS Cardiovascular Technology Invasive Option 7 70%
(8/7)
88%

* * * *

Health Professions AAS Cardiovascular Technology Non‐invasive option 7 70%
(9/7)
78%

(10/8)
80%

* * *

Health Professions AAS Medical Laboratory Technology N/A 10 75%
(11/9)
82%

(11/11)
100%

(12/12)
100%

(15/15)
100%

*

Health Professions AAS Nursing N/A 10 75%
(49/49)
100%

(66/66)
100%

(57/57)
100%

(49/51)
96%

(28/29)
97%

Health Professions AAS Paramedic N/A 10 70% * * * * *

Health Professions AAS Surgical Technology N/A 10 70% *
(12/11)
92%

*
(10/10)
100%

*

Health Professions Certificate
Advanced Emergency Medical Technician
(AEMT)

N/A 8 70%
(22/22)
100%

(23/22)
96%

(35/35)
100%

*
(11/11)
100%

Health Professions Certificate Dental Assisting N/A 10 70% * * * * *

Health Professions Certificate Emergency Medical Technician (EMT) N/A 10 70%
(14/13)
93%

(17/16)
94%

(28/27)
96%

* *

Health Professions Certificate Paramedic N/A 10 70% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Administrative Professional Technology Business Office 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Administrative Professional Technology Legal Office 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Administrative Professional Technology Medical Office 10 75%
(24/22)
92%

(11/11)
100%

(12/12)
100%

* *

Technologies AAS Aviation Technology N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Business Accounting 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Business Management 10 75% *
(11/9)
82%

* *
(12/12)
100%

Technologies AAS Business Small Business Management 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Computer Information Technology Cyber Defense 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Computer Information Technology Mobile Technologies 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Computer Information Technology Networking 10 75% *
(11/7)
64%

* * *

Technologies AAS Computer Information Technology Programming 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Computer Information Technology
Systems Administration and
Management

10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Electrical Electrical 10 75%
(14/12)
86%

(19/16)
84%

(11/10)
91%

(19/20)
95%

*

Technologies AAS Electrical Electromechnical 10 75%
(48/41)
85%

(57/48)
84%

(43/42)
98%

(29/32)
91%

*

Technologies AAS Entertainment Technology N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS General Technology N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Automotive Body/Collision Repair 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Automotive Service 10 75% *
(12/9)
75%

* * *

Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Engineering Design Technology 10 75% * *
(10/7)
70%

* *

Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Machine Tool 10 75%
(11/10)
91%

* * * *

Technologies AAS Industrial Technology
Manufacturing Engineering
Technology

10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Mechanical 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Motor Sports 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies AAS Industrial Technology Welding/Metal Fabrication 10 75%
(13/13)
100%

*
(24/21)
88%

(17/21)
81%

*

Technologies Certificate Accounting N/A 10 75% * * * * *

Most Recently Available Job Placement Results as of 2022‐23

Responsible
Academic Division

Credential
Type

Credentialed 
Program Major

Concentration
Minimum # 
of Eligible
Graduates

Student Achievement 
Goals (Minimum 

Acceptable Threshold)

Reporting Year Results **



2016‐
2017

2017‐
2018

2018‐
2019

2019‐
2020

2021‐
2022

Most Recently Available Job Placement Results as of 2022‐23

Responsible
Academic Division

Credential
Type

Credentialed 
Program Major

Concentration
Minimum # 
of Eligible
Graduates

Student Achievement 
Goals (Minimum 

Acceptable Threshold)

Reporting Year Results **

Technologies Certificate Auto Body Service  Technology N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Automotive Service N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Aviation Maintenance Technology N/A 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies Certificate Chemical Process Operations N/A 10 75% *
(12/10)
83%

* * *

Technologies Certificate Combination Welding N/A 10 75% * * *
(12/18)
67%

*

Technologies Certificate Computer‐Aided Drafting N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Construction Electricity N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Customer Service and Sales N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Entertainment Technology ‐ Sound and Lighting N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Entrepreneurship N/A 10 75% * * * * *

Technologies Certificate Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning N/A 10 75%
(11/9)
82%

*
(12/10)
83%

* *

Technologies Certificate Industrial Operations N/A 10 75%
(122/122)
100%

(202/202)
100%

(186/186)
100%

(103/103)
100%

(51/51)
100%

Technologies Certificate Machine Tool Operations N/A 10 75% * * * * *
Technologies Certificate Office Technology N/A 10 75% * * * * *

(481/444)
92%

(614/569) 
93%

(596/561)
94%

(452/502)
90%

*

** Career Services conducts a survey of graduates based on the calendar year and reports the results at the end of the following academic year.  There is an eighteen month lag in reporting to allow graduates time to find employment in their field.  Results for students who 
graduated in the 2018 calendar year were reported in July 2020 for the 2019‐2020 reporting cycle.

College Overall

* Did not meet minimum number of eligible graduates required to assess outcomes.


