Most Recently Available Job Placement Results as of 2022-23

Academic Division Behavioral/Social Science AAS Behavioral/Social Science AAS	S I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Credentialed Program Major Criminal Justice Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education Allied Health (Dental Assisting) Cardiovascular Technology Cardiovascular Technology	N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Invasive Option	of Eligible Graduates 10 10 10 10	Goals (Minimum Acceptable Threshold) 75% 80% 80%	2016- 2017 * *	2017- 2018 * (10/9) 90%	2018- 2019 *	2019- 2020 *	2021- 2022 *
Behavioral/Social Science AAS Behavioral/Social Science AAS Behavioral/Social Science Certi Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS	5 Interest of the state of the	Criminal Justice Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education Allied Health (Dental Assisting) Cardiovascular Technology	N/A N/A N/A	10 10 10 10	75% 80% 80%	*	* (10/9)		*	
Behavioral/Social Science AAS Behavioral/Social Science Certi Health Professions AAS	S I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Early Childhood Education Early Childhood Education Allied Health (Dental Assisting) Cardiovascular Technology	N/A N/A N/A	10 10 10	80% 80%	*		*		*
Behavioral/Social Science Certi Health Professions AAS	tificate	Early Childhood Education Allied Health (Dental Assisting) Cardiovascular Technology	N/A N/A	10	80%			*		
Health Professions AAS	5 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Allied Health (Dental Assisting) Cardiovascular Technology	N/A	10		*			*	*
Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS	5	Cardiovascular Technology		-	709/		*	*	*	*
Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS	S (Invasive Option	_	/0%	*	*	(10/10) 100%	*	*
Health Professions AAS Health Professions AAS	S I	Cardiovascular Technology		7	70%	(8/7) 88%	*	*	*	*
Health Professions AAS			Non-invasive option	7	70%	(9/7) 78%	(10/8) 80%	*	*	*
		Medical Laboratory Technology	N/A	10	75%	(11/9) 82%	(11/11) 100%	(12/12) 100%	(15/15) 100%	*
Health Professions AAS	S	Nursing	N/A	10	75%	(49/49) 100%	(66/66) 100%	(57/57) 100%	(49/51) 96%	(28/29) 97%
	5	Paramedic	N/A	10	70%	*	*	*	*	*
Health Professions AAS	s :	Surgical Technology	N/A	10	70%	*	(12/11) 92%	*	(10/10) 100%	*
Health Professions Certi	tificate	Advanced Emergency Medical Technician (AEMT)	N/A	8	70%	(22/22) 100%	(23/22) 96%	(35/35) 100%	*	(11/11) 100%
Health Professions Certi	tificate	Dental Assisting	N/A	10	70%	*	*	*	*	*
		Emergency Medical Technician (EMT)	N/A	10	70%	(14/13) 93%	(17/16) 94%	(28/27) 96%	*	*
Health Professions Certi	tificate	Paramedic	N/A	10	70%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS		Administrative Professional Technology	Business Office	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS		Administrative Professional Technology	Legal Office	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS		Administrative Professional Technology	Medical Office	10	75%	(24/22) 92%	(11/11) 100%	(12/12) 100%	*	*
Technologies AAS	5	Aviation Technology	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS		Business	Accounting	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Business	Management	10	75%	*	(11/9) 82%	*	*	(12/12) 100%
Technologies AAS	S I	Business	Small Business Management	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S (Computer Information Technology	Cyber Defense	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S	Computer Information Technology	Mobile Technologies	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	s	Computer Information Technology	Networking	10	75%	*	(11/7) 64%	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S (Computer Information Technology	Programming	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S	Computer Information Technology	Systems Administration and Management	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	s i	Electrical	Electrical	10	75%	(14/12) 86%	(19/16) 84%	(11/10) 91%	(19/20) 95%	*
Technologies AAS	s ı	Electrical	Electromechnical	10	75%	(48/41) 85%	(57/48) 84%	(43/42) 98%	(29/32) 91%	*
Technologies AAS	S	Entertainment Technology	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS		General Technology	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Automotive Body/Collision Repair	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Automotive Service	10	75%	*	(12/9) 75%	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Engineering Design Technology	10	75%	*	*	(10/7) 70%	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Machine Tool	10	75%	(11/10) 91%	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Manufacturing Engineering Technology	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Mechanical	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S	Industrial Technology	Motor Sports	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies AAS	S I	Industrial Technology	Welding/Metal Fabrication	10	75%	(13/13) 100%	*	(24/21) 88%	(17/21) 81%	*
Technologies Certi	tificate	Accounting	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*

Most Recently Available Job Placement Results as of 2022-23

Responsible Academic Division		Credentialed Program Major	Concentration	Minimum # of Eligible Graduates	Student Achievement Goals (Minimum Acceptable Threshold)	Reporting Year Results **				
	Credential Type					2016- 2017	2017- 2018	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2021- 2022
Technologies	Certificate	Auto Body Service Technology	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Automotive Service	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Aviation Maintenance Technology	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Chemical Process Operations	N/A	10	75%	*	(12/10) 83%	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Combination Welding	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	(12/18) 67%	*
Technologies	Certificate	Computer-Aided Drafting	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Construction Electricity	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Customer Service and Sales	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Entertainment Technology - Sound and Lighting	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Entrepreneurship	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning	N/A	10	75%	(11/9) 82%	*	(12/10) 83%	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Industrial Operations	N/A	10	75%	(122/122) 100%	(202/202) 100%	(186/186) 100%	(103/103) 100%	(51/51) 100%
Technologies	Certificate	Machine Tool Operations	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
Technologies	Certificate	Office Technology	N/A	10	75%	*	*	*	*	*
College Overall						(481/444) 92%	(614/569) 93%	(596/561) 94%	(452/502) 90%	*

^{*} Did not meet minimum number of eligible graduates required to assess outcomes.

^{**} Career Services conducts a survey of graduates based on the calendar year and reports the results at the end of the following academic year. There is an eighteen month lag in reporting to allow graduates time to find employment in their field. Results for students who graduated in the 2018 calendar year were reported in July 2020 for the 2019-2020 reporting cycle.